

**C. No.13 of 2018**  
**CNR-WBBB01-000724-2018**  
**JO-WB00052**

**Order No 33 dated 06.01.2022**

Today case is fixed for appearance of Defacto complainant and I.O. of this case as well as the accused person of this case.

Accused Sk. Lalbabu @ Sher Ali on court bail is present.

S.I.Afroz Hossain, Defacto complainant and S.I. Syed Zakir Ali, I.O. of this case are also present.

At the time of verbal examination of the I.O. and Defacto complt of this case, Ld. P.P.-in-charge submits that C.D. is not available today and prays for an adjournment.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 11.01.2022 for appearance of Defacto complainant and I.O. of this case as well as the accused person of this case.

P.P.-in-charge to produce the C.D. on the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected

Judge  
Special Court  
NDPS Act  
Suri, Birbhum

Judge  
Special Court  
NDPS Act  
Suri, Birbhum.