

**C. No.13 of 2018**  
**CNR-WBBB01-000724-2018**  
**JO-WB00052**

**Order No 34 dated 11.01.2022**

Today case is fixed for appearance of accused person, defacto compltt and I.O. of this case.

Accused on C.B. is present.

Defacto compltt is also present.

C.D. has not been produced by Ld. P.P.-in-charge.

P.P.-in-charge files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 21.01.2022 for appearance of accused person and I.O. of this case and further order.

Dictated & Corrected

Judge  
Special Court  
NDPS Act  
Suri,Birbhum

Judge  
Special Court  
NDPS Act  
Suri, Birbhum.