

C Case No 13 of 2018

CNR-WBBB01-000724-2018

JO-WB00702

Order No 43

Dated-29.05.2023

This day is fixed for appearance of accused persons namely, Sk Sher Ali @ Lalbabu as well as the I.O. of this case and hearing the prayer of I.O regarding discharge of three accused persons.

Accused Sk Sher Ali @ Lalbabu on court bail is present.

I.O. is not present.

Case is adjround.

Fix 16.09.2023 appearance of accused persons namely, Sk Sher Ali @ Lalbabu as well as the I.O. of this case and hearing the prayer of I.O regarding discharge of three accused persons who have not been charge sheeted.

Issue notice to the I.O.

Dictated & corrected

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum.